States dollars and its assets are appropriately invested to meet these liabilities. The Hong
Kong dollar is pegged to the United States dollar. Management believes that this peg will
continue in the near future. Nevertheless, management will monitor the situation closely and
take appropriate actions when necessary. As at the balance sheet date, the Group had
0.23% of its investments denominated in foreign currencies, other than the United States
dollar (2017: 0.43%). The Group believes that the currency risk in equities is reflected in
their share price and therefore its exposure to the foreign currencies has not been hedged.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of the future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group's interest risk policy requires it to manage the interest rate risk by maintaining an
appropriate mix of fixed and variable rate instruments. The policy also requires it to manage
the maturities of interest-bearing financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities.

(Decrease)! (Decrease)! (Decrease)!
increase in increase in increase in

Change in variables net assets profit before tax equity
$'000 $'000 $'000

31 December 2018

+50 basis points (note (a)) (1 ,771 ,282) (1 ,771 ,282) (1 ,771 ,282)
-50 basis points (note (a)) 1,771,282 1,771,282 1,771,282

(Decrease)! (Decrease )I (Decrease)!
increase in increase in increase in

Change in variables net assets profit before tax equity
$'000 $'000 $'000

31 December 2017

+50 basis points (note (a)) (1 '780,876) (1 '780,876) (1 '780,876)
-50 basis points (note (a)) 1,780,876 1,780,876 1,780,876

Note (a): Assumes all changes in assets value are realised and no convexity is considered.

77

r
I

11

1"1
29

(g)

n (iii)

n
0
D

0
0
0
0
D

D

[J

[]

u
u
u
, I
I , u

I I
I .

u

FTLife Insurance Company Limited
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018

Insurance and financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk

The Group's price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities whose values will
fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices of individual instruments and of any